July 28, 2006

Mack Energy Corporation

PO Box 960

Artesia, NM 88211-0960

Dear Sir,

RE:

®

PO Box 1370

Artesia, NM 88211-1370

Fuzzy State #1

660’ FSL & 1980" FWL
Sec. 31, T18S, R23E
Eddy County, New Mexico

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH

449’

956’
1083’
1272
1442’
1654’
1779
2000’
2221

DEVIATION

1/4°
2 3/4°
3 1/4°

Very truly yours,

A

Eddie C. LaRue

Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }

County of Eddy

}

DEPTH DEVIATION

2477
2778’
3029’
3278’
3621
3933
4027
4151
4340’

10
1/2°
10
10
10
30
40
30
30

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 28" day of June, 2006.

f%@%@w

Notary Publj

OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L. GARNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My commission expires 4%- 3”‘ s

)




