## Silver Oak Drilling, LLC

PO Box 1370 Artesia, NM 88211-1370

July 28, 2006

Mack Energy Corporation PO Box 960 Artesia, NM 88211-0960

RE:

Fuzzy State #1 660' FSL & 1980' FWL Sec. 31, T18S, R23E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir,

The following is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

DEPTH	DEVIATION	DEPTH	DEVIATION
449′	1/4°	2471′	1°
956'	2 3/4°	2778'	1/2°
1083'	3 1/4°	3029'	1°
1272'	3°	32 <b>78</b> ′	1°
1 <del>44</del> 2'	2 1/2°	3621'	1°
1654'	1°	3933'	3°
1779'	1/2°	4027'	4°
2000'	3/4°	4151'	3°
2221'	1°	4340'	3°

Very truly yours,

Eddie C. LaRue Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy }

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 28th day of June, 2006.

Notary Public

